-OP \$320,00 108030

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anchor Hocking, Inc.	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1115 West Fifth Avenue	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10803022
Application Number:	10813364
Patent Number:	D436297
Patent Number:	D449962
Patent Number:	D328688
Patent Number:	D355046
Patent Number:	6065603
Patent Number:	4977467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: laureen.fessenden@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clare M. lery
Address Line 1: 255 E. Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0116

500259887

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33173-1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clare M. lery			
Total Attachments: 3 source=anchor hocking assignment#page1.tif source=anchor hocking assignment#page2.tif source=anchor hocking assignment#page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Anchor Hocking, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns all the right, title and interest in and to the patents applications and patents therefore listed in **Attachment A** hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Anchor Hocking Operating Company, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patents, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Date: 3/23/07	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
	By: MANK LEUCHHURN Title: Preschest, Coo
STATE OF Suo	
COUNTY OF Fairfield)s	s
Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>33</u>	day of March, 2007.
	Janet S. Rayburn
	Notary Public

1358873v1



JANET S. RAYBURN Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission expires 12-07-03

ATTACHMENT A

Title	Serial No./ Patent No.	Country	Status	Current Owner
Pressed Glass Lid	10/803022	US	Pending	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Filled/Containerized Candle Lid and Burn Control Device	10/813364	US	Pending	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Beverage Glass	29/109948 D.436297	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Drinking Glass	29/118711 D.449962	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Golf Bag Mug	29/572248 D.328688	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Prismatic Mushroom Globe for Lighting Fixture	29/930028 D.355046	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Stackable Glass Tumblers	09/227708 6065603	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.
Glass Lamp Base With Side Hole	07/514928 4977467	US	Granted	Anchor Hocking, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/17/2007